	E	L360420873US	D. Dev Dkt. 253/056				
FORM PTO-16 Expres 00/2000 OMB 0031-0027	siga VINA RECORDA	11-20-2000	U.S. Department of Commerca Palent and Trademark Office PATENT				
	RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission 1	уре	Conveyance Type					
New Recuberies	lon (Non Dependention)	Assignment Security A	greement				
Document	ion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of	Name				
Correction Reel # Corrective	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger X Other Se U.S. Governm (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern					
X Reel #	9348 Frame # 0677	Departmental File	Secret File				
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying					
Name (line 1)	Mad Dogg Athletics,	Inc.	Month Day Year 03 07 97				
Name (line 2)							
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)		··· ···· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··					
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Mad Dogg Athletics,	, Inc.	I document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Namo (line 2)			domicited in the United States, an appointment				
Addross (line 1)	1119 Colorado Avenue of a domestic (Dealgnation must be a						
Address (line 2)	Suite 23		separate document from Assignment)				
Address (line 3)	Santa Monisa-		0401				
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving	Zio Code				
Name [
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
			22 O.K.				
pathering the data nee	ided to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademar	aversge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet in he recor regarding this burden estimate to ine U.S. Patent and Tredem est Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (05 h Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECOR	51-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
		ded with required cover sheet(s) information	tion to:				
	Mail documents to be recom	rademarks, Box Assignments , Washing	ton. D.C. 20231				

0

7

Dkt. 253/056

FORM PTO-1619B Explores 00/30/09 CMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	213-489-1600				
Name Lyon & Lyon LLP						
Address (11me 1) 633 W. Fifth Stre	et					
Address (Ilmo 2) Suite 4700						
Address (Ilme 3) Los Angeles, CA	90071-2066					
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	bages of the attached conveyance docum s.	nent # [7				
pplication Number(s) or Patent Nu		edditional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers , Patent	for the same property). t Number(s)				
	5722916					
f this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was <u>Month Day Year</u>				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	РСТ РСТ					
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned	PCT PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved.	# [1]				
Fee Amount Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40				
Method of Payment: En Deposit Account	closed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yas No				
Statement and Signature						
attached copy is a true copy of th indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. Charges to deposi Gundary S. M.	and correct and any it account are authorized, as Oct. 31, 2000				
<u>Theodore S. Macciko</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				
Name of Person Signing	Signature					

iv. 6-93) AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) cket No.: 9509-2	-10-16- 顧麗麗麗麗		RECEIPT AND
To the Honorable Commissioner	100796		sched original documents or cogy product Q1
Name of conveying party(ies)		-	nd address of receiving party(in)
Johnny G. Goldberg	MY , BUB	Name: _	Med Dogg Athlatics, Inc.
111RD 5-15-98		Internal	Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stt	ached? [] Yas [X] No		
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	Street A	Address: 1119 Colorado Avenue, Suite 23
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other Change of eddress for assignee			ianta Monica State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90401</u>
Execution Date:		Additiona	il name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes: [X] No
I. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new ap	plication, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			n: No.(s)
08/736,976			
چەرەبىلىكى بىرىمىي بىرىمىي بىرىمىي بىر بىرىمىي	Additional numbers	- <u></u>	
08/736,976 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Ashok K. Janah, JANAH & ASSOC A PROFESSIONAL CO Address: 490 Sen Antonio Paio Alte, Californ	whom correspondence e mailed: - Esq. CIATES DRPORATION Repad, Suite 202	e 6. Total n 7. Total fi [X] Enc [X] Au 8. Please	number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Ashok K. Janah, JANAH & ASSO(A PROFESSIONALCO Address: 490 San Antonio	whom correspondence e mailed: - Esq. CIATES DRPORATION Repad, Suite 202	e 6. Total n 7. Total fr [X] Enc [X] Au 8. Please overpa 10-02!	ee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Ashok K. Janah, JANAH & ASSO(A PROFESSIONALCO Address: 490 San Antonio	whom correspondence e mailed; - Esq. CIATES DRPORATION Road, Suite 202 min 94306-4636	e 6. Total n 7. Total fr [X] Enc [X] Au 8. Please overpa <u>10-02!</u> (Attach d	ee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Ashok K. Janah, JANAH & ASSO(A PROFESSIONALCO Address: 490 San Antonio	whom correspondence e mailed; - Esq. CIATES DRPORATION Road, Suite 202 min 94306-4636	e 6. Total n 7. Total fr [X] Enc [X] Au 8. Please overpa 10-02!	ee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Ashok K. Janah, JANAH & ASSO A PROFESSIONALCO Address: 490 San Antonio Paio Alto, Califor	Arhom correspondence e mailed; - Esq. CLATES SAPORATION Road, Suite 202 nia 94308-4636 (10 NOT L (10 NOT L	e 6. Total n 7. Total fr [X] Enc [X] Au 8. Please overpa <u>10-02</u> (Aπach d JSE THIS SPAC	ee (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Ashok K. Janah, JANAH & ASSOC A profession Action Paio Alter Californ 9 Statement and signature. To the second statement and signature. 	Antom correspondence e mailed; Esq. CLATES SAPORATION Road, Suite 202 nia 94306-4636 (10 NOT L the best of niy knowle re copy of the original	e 6. Total n 7. Total fr [X] Enc [X] Au 8. Please overpa <u>10-02</u> (Aπach d JSE THIS SPAC	number of applications and patents involved: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Ashok K. Janah, JANAH & ASSOC A profession Action Paio Alter Californ Paio Alter Californ Statement and signature. To ta and any attached copy is a true 	Arbon correspondence e mailed; ESq. CIATES DRPORATION Road, Suite 202 nia 94306-4636 (10 NOT L the best of niy knowle re copy of the original (487 Signature	 6. Total n 7. Total fit [X] Ence [X] Aut 8. Please overpa 10-02! (Attach deliver) USE THIS SPAC Edge and belief, document. MMAL 	number of applications and patents involved: 1 are (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Ashok K. Janah, JANAH & ASSOC A profession Action Paio Alter Californ Paio Alter Californ Statement and signature. To ta and any attached copy is a true Ashok K. Janah, Reg. No. 37 	Arbom correspondence e mailed; ESq. CIATES DRPORATION Rpad, Suite 202 nia 94306-4636 (10 NOT L the best of niy knowle re copy of the original (487 Signature Tetal	e 6. Total n 7. Total fr [X] Enc [X] Au 8. Please overpa <u>10-02!</u> (Aπach d USE THIS SPAC edge and belief, document.	number of applications and patents involved: 1 are (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Ashok K. Janab, JANAH & ASSO A PROFESSIONAL CO Address: 490 San Antonio Paio Alte, Californ Paio Alte, Californ Statement and signature. To t and any attached copy is a tru <u>Ashok K. Janah, Reg. No. 37</u> Name of Person Signing 	Alter the best of nix knowle the copy of the original (10 NOT L the best of nix knowle the copy of the original (10 NOT L (10 NOT L	e 6. Total n 7. Total fr [X] Enc [X] Au 8. Please overpa <u>10-02!</u> (Artach d USE THIS SPAC edge and belief, document. MMM MMM	Aurophications and patents involved: 1 are (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Ashok K. Janab, JANAH & ASSOC A profession Action Paio Alte, Californ Paio Alte, Californ Statement and signature. To t and any attached copy is a true Ashok K. Janah, Reg. No. 37 Name of Person Signing 	Alter to the best of may knowle to the best of may be original to the total to the best of the original to the	e 6. Total n 7. Total fr [X] Enc [X] Au 8. Please overpa <u>10-02!</u> (Aπach d USE THIS SPAC edge and belief, document.	Aurophications and patents involved: 1 are (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT 62:21 0002-80-00N

REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0291

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
ROOM	<u>-</u>	40-58/					
	RDATION FORM						
(Rev. 6-93) S CEO T	PATENTS (
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) Docket No.: 9509							
	nd Tredemerks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying partyries	(2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
JOHNNY GOLDBERG		Name: MAD DOGG ATHLETICS, INC.					
	/	Internal Address:					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [] Y	66 [X] No						
3. Nature of conveyance: 1							
(X) Assignment [] Merger		Street Address: 11601 WILSHIRE EDULEVARD.					
XI Assignment [] Merger		2320 2 002					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of	Name	23RD FLOOR					
() Lefther		City: LOS ANGELES State:CA_ZIP: _900222					
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yas (X) No					
Execution Date: _February 14, 1995		ω					
/ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2					
	m a new appuca	tion, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 07/969,765		B. Patent No.(s) SS 997 C					
Filing Date: 10/30/92							
	and automatical attach						
Additional numbers attached? [] Yee DQ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom com concerning document should be mailed:	espondence (B.) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	~ 1) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Name: ASHOK K. JANAH/SHELDO Address: 401 FLORENCE ST., 1ST R							
PALO ALTO, CA 94301	un. —	(X) Enclosed					
	•	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number.					
		overpayments to our Deposit account number.					
		19-2090					
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE					
~Q60 MS_03/07/95 07969765							
9.) Statement and signature.	•h f	amendian is true and anomate and any attached some is a					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.		ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
	111						
	CARL	Lynh 2/ 17/95 -					
ASHOK K. JANAHL REG. NO. 37.487 Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date 9					
		of pages including cover sheet, strachments, and document:					
Dank Min. 2005 1-2001 1 Aurop 4/843							
	in the second	93752204 mt					
Mail decimiente pe be maantal with required cover shall, bilemeden se:	Commissions of Pressin						
	Windowski, D.	2 20231					
Practic function reporting for this sample annum about is contracted to company about 30 millions per decompart to be recorded, including the barranters and generating the data models, and completing and spontaring the sample cover shart. Sand economic regarding this hardes related to the U.S. Potent and Traductork Office, Office of information systems, PE2-1000C, Washington, Completing and spontaring the sample cover shart. Sand economic regarding this hardes related to the U.S. Potent and Traductork Office, Office of information systems, PE2-1000C, Washington,							
Conditions of sponting the sponte could shall. Their addition reports from motion (2005)-0011, Washington, D.C. 20503. D.C. 20231, and to Bin Office of Management and Budget, Paperwerk Reduction Project (2051-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.							

WHEREAS, I, JOHNNY GOLDBERG, an individual, residing at 2071 Holmby Avenue, Los Angeles, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patrat titled A STATIONARY EXERCISE BICYCLE and executed OCTOBER 30, 1992.

AND WHEREAS, MAD DOGG ATHLETICS, INC., a California corporation, with business offices at 11601 Wilshire Boulevard, 23rd Floor, Los Angeles, California 90025 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 14 day of 1995 RECORDED RECORDED OFFICE goar/ PATENT & TPAT FEB 21 95 JOHNNY GOLDBI

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

650/810 d RECORDED: 11/08/2000

On 2/19, 1995, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared JOHNNY GOLDBERG, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.



the Copper

PATENT 07:27 0002-80-00N REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0293

-

-44

÷,

22